January 18, 1974

The Supervisors, Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co. held a special meeting on January 18, 1974 to pass a resolution authorizing Lake Heritage Municipal Authority to represent Mt. Joy Township as a body for providing public Sewage Facilities in the Lake Heritage Area and also authorizing Lake Heritage Municipal Authority to participate with Gettysburg Municipal Authority in establishing a regional treatment plant.

(Copy of the Resolution can be found on disk 1 or 2 labeled "Resolutions" under above subject and date.)

The Supervisors appointed Herbert Plunkert of R.D. #1 Littlestown, Pa. to replace Victor A. Olsoufski unexpired term of the Lake Heritage Municipal Authority as Mr. Olsoufski is unable to attend meetings.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright, supervisor.